





# Declaration of *Conformity* XPR-5553G

Manufacturer: Bayco Products, Inc. Address: 640 S. Sanden Blvd.

Wylie, Texas 75098 United States

The equipment which accompanies this declaration is in conformity with **CE Directives**:

- Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
- EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
- RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
- ATEX Directive 2014-34/EU
- REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

These Products do not contain restricted substances above levels noted in EU RoHS Directive – 2011/65/EU.

## Including:

- Cadmium (Cd),
- Lead (Pb),
- Mercury (Hg),
- Hexavalent chromium (Cr <sup>6+</sup>),
- the following flame retardants:
  - polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
  - polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)

#### **Phthlates:**

- (DnHP) Di-n-Hexyl Phthalate
- (DnBP) Di-n-Butyl Phthalate
- (BBP) Di-Ethyl Hexyl Phthalate
- (DEHP) Di-n-Octyl Phthalate
- (DINP) Di-Isononyl PHthalate
- (DIDP) Di-Isodecyl Phthalate
- (DBP) Dibutyl phthalate
- (DIBP) Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)

### **Copies of Technical files are maintained at:**

Bayco Products, Inc. 640 S. Sanden Blvd. Wylie, Texas 75098 United States

Phone: 1-469-326-9400

Website: www.baycoproducts.com

## **Description of Equipment XPR-5553G**

This product is a Nightstick Brand Headlamp

Signature:
Bijan Bayat
Bayco Products Inc.
President/CEO
15 January 2018

